
Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

3

5

17

648

0

4

1

75

37

2

5

65

579

30

2

21

21

147

9

1

6

98

895

1

0

1

9

31

2

0

2

3

113

2

1

25

14

269

22

1

6

996

1

0

4

44

82

0

17

507

12

2

17

47

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

4

14

0

0

0

1

4

0

3

0

67

6

0

3

0

22

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

1

Total
employees**

3

9

19

724

68

4

26

91

744

10

7

7

196

932

4

1

27

17

382

23

1

10

1,040

94

2

34

558

Industry:  All Industries

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

HOB Full-time permanent

GM Full-time permanent

SM Full-time permanent

OM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

220

110

32311

3

9

19

689

3

5

18

615

0

4

1

74

* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry:  All Industries



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Labourers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

1

6

152

3

0

20

3

0

2

43

194

0

2

4

7

39

1

1

5

73

610

0

0

1

7

14

0

0

36

2

4

42

1

86

0

1

2

72

11

22

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

7

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

0

67

3

0

3

0

22

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

1

Total
employees**

4

7

172

3

2

6

54

240

1

7

6

169

627

2

4

78

1

87

13

96

Industry:  Transport Equipment Manufacturing

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

SM Full-time permanent

OM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

770

4

7

165

1

7

145

3

0

20

* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry:  Transport Equipment Manufacturing



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Casual

3

4

11

479

0

1

1

55

34

2

3

22

373

30

0

17

13

105

5

1

22

258

1

0

0

16

2

0

2

3

74

2

1

23

9

224

21

1

5

905

1

0

4

43

78

15

408

12

6

25

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

7

0

0

0

1

4

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

Total
employees**

3

5

12

535

65

2

20

36

489

6

1

22

276

4

1

25

12

298

22

1

9

948

90

21

435

Industry:  Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

HOB Full-time permanent

GM Full-time permanent

SM Full-time permanent

OM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

220

110

25241

3

5

12

507

3

4

11

453

0

1

1

54

* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry:  Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

170

0

12

1

3

3

3

27

0

2

1

0

3

1

3

1

5

0

0

4

0

27

0

2

0

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

00

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

17

1

15

3

5

29

1

6

1

5

4

2

27

Industry:  Professional, Scientific and Technical Services (Except Computer System Design and Related

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

OM Full-time permanent 17170

* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry:  Professional, Scientific and Technical Services (Except Computer System Design and Related



Workplace Profile Table

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

* Total employees includes Gender X


