Industry: All Industries

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	
Managers	Full-time permanent	75	648	0	1	724
	Full-time contract	1	17	0	1	19
	Part-time permanent	4	5	0	0	9
	Casual	0	3	0	0	3
Professionals	Full-time permanent	147	579	4	14	744
	Full-time contract	21	65	1	4	91
	Part-time permanent	21	5	0	0	26
	Part-time contract	2	2	0	0	4
	Casual	30	37	0	1	68
Technicians And Trades	Full-time permanent	31	895	0	6	932
Workers	Full-time contract	9	98	22	67	196
	Part-time permanent	1	6	0	0	7
	Part-time contract	0	1	3	3	7
	Casual	1	9	0	0	10
Clerical And Administrative	Full-time permanent	269	113	0	0	382
Workers	Full-time contract	14	3	0	0	17
	Part-time permanent	25	2	0	0	27
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	2	2	0	0	4
Machinery Operators And	Full-time permanent	44	996	0	0	1,040
Drivers	Full-time contract	4	6	0	0	10
	Part-time permanent	0	1	0	0	1
	Casual	1	22	0	0	23
Labourers	Full-time permanent	47	507	1	3	558
	Full-time contract	17	17	0	0	34
	Part-time permanent	2	0	0	0	2
	Casual	12	82	0	0	94

<sup>\*</sup> Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)
\*\* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: All Industries

			No. of employees		
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*
НОВ		Full-time permanent	0	2	2
GM		Full-time permanent	0	1	1
SM		Full-time permanent	1	31	32
ОМ		Full-time permanent	74	615	689
		Full-time contract	1	18	19
		Part-time permanent	4	5	9
		Casual	0	3	3

<sup>\*</sup> Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Transport Equipment Manufacturing

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**	
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	M	employees	
Managers	Full-time permanent	20	152	0	0	172	
	Full-time contract	0	6	0	1	7	
	Part-time permanent	3	1	0	0	4	
Professionals	Full-time permanent	39	194	0	7	240	
	Full-time contract	7	43	0	4	54	
	Part-time permanent	4	2	0	0	6	
	Part-time contract	2	0	0	0	2	
	Casual	0	3	0	0	3	
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	14	610	0	3	627	
	Full-time contract	7	73	22	67	169	
	Part-time permanent	1	5	0	0	6	
	Part-time contract	0	1	3	3	7	
	Casual	0	1	0	0	1	
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	42	36	0	0	78	
	Full-time contract	4	0	0	0	4	
	Part-time permanent	2	0	0	0	2	
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	1	86	0	0	87	
	Full-time contract	0	1	0	0	1	
Labourers	Full-time permanent	22	72	1	1	96	
	Full-time contract	11	2	0	0	13	

<sup>\*</sup> Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

<sup>\*\*</sup> Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Transport Equipment Manufacturing

			No. of employees		
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*
SM		Full-time permanent	0	7	7
ОМ		Full-time permanent	20	145	165
		Full-time contract	0	7	7
		Part-time permanent	3	1	4

<sup>\*</sup> Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction

		No. of employees		Number of ap graduates	Total employees**	
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	, ,
Managers	Full-time permanent	55	479	0	1	535
	Full-time contract	1	11	0	0	12
	Part-time permanent	1	4	0	0	5
	Casual	0	3	0	0	3
Professionals	Full-time permanent	105	373	4	7	489
	Full-time contract	13	22	1	0	36
	Part-time permanent	17	3	0	0	20
	Part-time contract	0	2	0	0	2
	Casual	30	34	0	1	65
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	16	258	0	2	276
Workers	Full-time contract	0	22	0	0	22
	Part-time permanent	0	1	0	0	1
	Casual	1	5	0	0	6
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	224	74	0	0	298
Workers	Full-time contract	9	3	0	0	12
	Part-time permanent	23	2	0	0	25
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	2	2	0	0	4
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	43	905	0	0	948
Birrole	Full-time contract	4	5	0	0	9
	Part-time permanent	0	1	0	0	1
	Casual	1	21	0	0	22
Labourers	Full-time permanent	25	408	0	2	435
	Full-time contract	6	15	0	0	21
	Casual	12	78	0	0	90

<sup>\*</sup> Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)
\*\* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction

			No. of employees		
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	M	Total*
НОВ		Full-time permanent	0	2	2
GM		Full-time permanent	0	1	1
SM		Full-time permanent	1	24	25
ОМ		Full-time permanent	54	453	507
		Full-time contract	1	11	12
		Part-time permanent	1	4	5
		Casual	0	3	3

<sup>\*</sup> Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Professional, Scientific and Technical Services (Except Computer System Design and Related

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**	
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	employees**	
Managers	Full-time permanent	0	17	0	0	17	
Professionals	Full-time permanent	3	12	0	0	15	
	Full-time contract	1	0	0	0	1	
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	1	27	0	1	29	
	Full-time contract	2	3	0	0	5	
	Casual	0	3	0	0	3	
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	3	3	0	0	6	
	Full-time contract	1	0	0	0	1	
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	0	5	0	0	5	
	Casual	0	1	0	0	1	
Labourers	Full-time permanent	0	27	0	0	27	
	Part-time permanent	2	0	0	0	2	
	Casual	0	4	0	0	4	

<sup>\*</sup> Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

<sup>\*\*</sup> Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Professional, Scientific and Technical Services (Except Computer System Design and Related

			No. of employees		
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*
OM		Full-time permanent	0	17	17

<sup>\*</sup> Total employees includes Gender X



\* Total employees includes Gender X